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. CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET .
REGISTRATION AND SUBSCRIPTION SERVICE

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA B

yd

DATE “FUGUIST 23, 1976
//__— ) '-’/’A
FULL NAME =~ DAVID  w RIGBY

(No initials if you can possibly get full name)

ADDRESS &O WEST/NMINSTER ROAD

S

CITY SCARSDARLE STATE VEW YORK ZIP CODE /OS5 53

DATE OF BIRTH /2 /30 /5/ (This is important and should be exact)

~.

e .
S

APPROXIMATE AGE (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)

RELIGION 2 NATIONALITY .S,

OCCUPATION STUDENT
EDUCATION GRRDULATE | LWESTEHESTEL CLMMUNIT Y COLLEGE SPENG ' 7%

WEIGHT /GO COLOR CAUCASIaN gEIGHT 9 ‘8"

COLOR OF HAIR SLOND COLOR OF EYES SBLOE

LARIIDE OA) CRREEL. 1A SLEMENACY
OUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS OR INTERESTS &£20c277244),

MARRIED OR SINGLE  S/ASELE CHILDREN /A
(Number, ages, and names, if possible)

WIFE'S NAME /U//}

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

UNIT # CITY STATE OFFICE DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED
TKCOP dcp  SCARSDALE AVEW YLER — SA H)i3 )75 7/22/7¢

SPECIAL RECOGNITION

RECOMMENDED FOR CONFIDENTIAL FILE FOR FOLLOWING REASONS:
[} coNVICTION OF CRIMINAL CONDUCT [_E( SUBSTANTIATED REPORTS
[(] OFFICIAL CHARGES OF CRIMINAL CONDUCT (REVIEW) [C]  UNSUBSTANTIATED REPORTS

SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND INDIVIDUAL FOR CONFIDENTIAL FILE
AND LIST SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS: ,us/L5 AmILOYED AS STHFE mMEMBES

(PEOVISIBNAL S COUTMASTEE ) AT CAMP SJwALDY — WhHs ACcUS20 OF
HOMOSEXCAL. AOVARICES PP BAUSE Ry OTHES STHAE /77EmRELS
I8 LIELL RS CAMPERLS, BEFEL 7O DOCLOMNFATS nrrActted),

NDTE signed__({ A«ng\ (603«
gep 1019 (J, S§0UT, EXECUTI
JOSEPH L. AN Council -'ﬂlﬁ-\\ .
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August &, 1976

Mr. A. John Bosgio
Scout Ezecutive
Westchester-Putnam Co. No.388

PERSCNAL AND CONFIDENTTAL
Re: David Rigby

Dear John:

Thank you for the detailed letter and signed statements concerning David
Rigby, assistant Scoutmaster of Troop %00, We have placed this information
on our file. This is exactly the type of material we require to support
our action of placing this individual on the Confidential Flle.,

Znclosed 1s a confidential record gheet which we would appreciate your
£1114ipg cut and returning to uas as socn ag posaihle, This will then epable
us to identify Mr. Righy, sbould he ever sgain attempt to register in the
Scauting program,

Sincerely,

%

Paul I. Ernsg, Director -
Registration & Subscription Service

at
BEnel.
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'VVEST«CHESTEQPUTNAMI COUNCIL W. % S k
388

1111 WESTCHESTER AVENUE « WHITE PLAINS, NEW YORK 104604 - TELEPHONE 9124-949-6180

July 29, 1976

Mr. Paul Ermst
Registration Service

Boy Scouts of America
North Brunswick, N.J. 08902

Dear Paul:

Enclosed is Personal and Confidential material on David Rigby,
registered as Assistant Scoutmaster, Troop 400 Scarsdale, New York.

As you can determine from the reports, he should not be assoc—~
iated with the Boy Scouts of America. We removed him from our camp staff
and as soon as possible will talk with individuals from his troop and
sponsoring institutiom.

Please advise if there is more for us to do.

Scdut Executive
AJB :mem

Serving Putnam and W esschester Connties — Member of your United Way
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
WESTCHESTER- .TNAM COUNCIL INC.

1111 Westchester Avenue % White Plains, New York 10604
Tetephone 914-349-6180

July 2, 1976

PERSCHAL ALD CCN FIDETTIAL

Re: David Rigdby, Starlf Scoutmaster, Camp SJ.wanoy

ﬂornlng of July 21, 1976 (at approximately 7:30 am), -

Program Direct g2N0y, came Lo me and informed
me that the Camp Chaplain, and a.aember of our Cazp
starfr?, came to nlm earlier that mcrning (at agproxizately
1:30 a.m,). had talking with _.ma ‘.nromea iz that
David Rigby nhad cade homosexual advances to him. convinced

that he snould report this immediately - thus the reason for

seelng [N -: -2t rour, a.dvised —to discuss
this wita @e upon my return late v i Upon learring of this

I asxed Lo see me in zy offics, related nis experiences
to me ~ ( ached. st.atefwnt) also said that ne nad

At
neaprd that er menger ¢ the Stard - een dyyproached %7
:: At t..e... t.i:ze,_
.D

2egby - drd e m“e“ 8 naze was

was on nis cuay £ wolle keering eye on uhe Canggices trac U oh
wa3 respons.iclie -or‘ (seainole C"*“s te) I watred for “:‘s:"m.

retuarned 10 camp at agproxizately 11 tne nv;ez‘.':g 0

‘ulg 21, 1676, = i:x:.eﬂia.t.ely 3al down ~L:hmaqd asked nizm L°
e had =2ver Tteen accroached cy HNMGHM anyone in camp asking feor sexual
Tavors, s2id that ne 2ad and further stuted Lhat that person
428 Davyid =z2v. [ chan gave ce all the dstulls ¢f the incidens.

2ad adc

i

(see atlached stslement.) -

After careful conslderatlicn, I <scided that the test thing te do was
welt untll zeorning tefore confreoniing Rigby with these uccuszilions.
Perlodic checks were zade 1 nls cazysite itaroughout the night, Just
crior tc b'°=“‘asv, on ine zoralng cf July 22, 1976, I asxed Zavid Righy
Lo coae into ay offlce, 4t this tize I (nlo:ied Rigty that ne had teen
accused oI making homosexual ;ivances i¢ two members of our 3uaff, AT
no tize did I reveal the nazes of the wccusers to Righy He wehezmently
denled the accusations und asked whut ne could do to prove LRiT e was
in no way invelved, I suggsstied to aiz that I would te zlad to contact

our Council Office who wolld amuxe darrangements, LArougn our aticrnbya,
for a lle-detector test, AUl this time Rigby stated tiaat he would

23 scon not do this becuuse 1t cculd teccme a court record., I szve Righy
the cholce of 1) his wbiting out nls immedizts resiznuilon, or 2) teinz
izaediately released from the Stalil by me, In either case he was inforzed
L=l he was to te cul ol thls cagp within the nour, Rigby decidsd that he
would resign rathner than te fired. (3ee his re sig1auio“ gtateasnt Lln this
Tille,) rzazecents were auzde Jor his fmmediure soval., The Cazap
Susinress Managen, usin L @y car, transgorted Rigby ard hls Zelon;ings to
nls rozme address In Scarsdale,. The Councll Sccut Executlve, A, Johx
Zoslo, was informed Ty uelno one on ihe mirning of July Ze 1976 as %o
tnis Lincldent and resuliing =ctL01 Taken by ae,

As a further note to this incident - father, H
arrlved Lin Cazp orn trne evening of July 21, nad inl0Tr=od it
Tather and moner as to what nad nhunpened. Mr. #ads rulner ugpsetl

and wanted to xnow L1f I knew what was going on and what we were gcing o
do about 1t I explained that I was informed a2nd that agpropriaze action
(]) NE-J. 282
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would be taken, was satisfied that this was being nrandled
correctly and left camp a little later 1n the evening,

Following the release of David Rigby, two boys from the Sexinole
Campsite came to me with stories that he had 4lso made homosexual
advances to tznem, (See their signed statement attached.)

There may nave teen other toys approached by Rigty. To
no others have comxe forth,

this date

Respectfully submitted,

L. &. Houghtaling

Director of Support Services
and

Director, Camp Siwanoy

—
)
~—
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BOY SCOES OF AMERICA
- WESTCHESTER-MUTNAM COUNCIL INC.

'1111 Waestchestsr Avenue * Whita Plains, New York 10804
kS Telephone 314-349-8180

B

22 July 157¢

Mr. Larry Houghtaling
Camp Diredtor, Camp Siwanoy
Weatchesgter-Putnum Co.ncill
Boy Scoutsofl America

Dear Larry,

Because of our conversatlonihis corning -nd the conclusicns
I came to as a result ofit, I feel that it would be test 1T
ifjresiagned my .ositlion as a Provisional Scoutmaster at
Camp Siwanoy for the remainder of the cuamplng season. I
realize jyour zos.tlcn and resconsibilitles in this watter

cut nave Lo state Jor the record thut I deny all alleiutions
which ycu say have teen made. Many thanks for the ospori.nity

or

-,

to wcrk nere thls siamer, ithas teen 4 wonderful experience

me uz to tris polnt. I & verysorry that it must end btecause

of thése untrue allegations.

Yours 1In Scoutling,

O S

aVID W. RIGEY

NE/3/388
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
WESTCHESTER-'T\JAM COUNCIL INC.

1111 Westchester Avenue % White Plains, New York 10604
7 / P4

Telephone 914-949-6 180
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